

April 27, 2023

The Manager- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: WIPRO)

The Manager- Listing BSE Limited (BSE: 507685)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity under SEBI circular on Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate

Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021

Pursuant to Para 3.1(a) of the SEBI circular on Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate, we confirm that Wipro Limited does not fall under category of Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the above referred circular.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Wipro Limited

M Sanaulla Khan Company Secretary



Wipro Limited Doddakannelli Sarjapur Road Bengaluru 560 035 India T : +91 (80) 2844 0011 F : +91 (80) 2844 0054 E : info@wipro.com W : wipro.com C : L32102KA1945PLC020800





Annexure -XII - A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Wipro Limited
2.	CIN	L32102KA1945PLC020800
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2023, as applicable (in Rs. crore)	-
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	AAA, ICRA Limited
5.	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

For Wipro Limited

M Sanaulla Khan Company Secretary Tel: +91 80 28440011 Email Id: <u>sanaulla.khan@wipro.com</u>

Date - 27/04/2023

For Wipro Limited

Jatin Pravinchandra Dalal Chief Financial Officer Tel: +91 80 28440011 Email Id: jatin.dalal@wipro.com

*Note: In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning F. Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

Registered Office:

Wipro Limited Doddakannelli Sarjapur Road Bengaluru 560 035 India T : +91 (80) 2844 0011 F : +91 (80) 2844 0054 E : info@wipro.com W: wipro.com C : L32102KA1945PLC020800

